No. 83-1968

Supreme Court, U.S.

FILED

AUG 30 1985

In The

## Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1985

LACY H. THORNBURG, et al.,

Appellants,

v.

RALPH GINGLES, et al.,

Appellees.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the Eastern District of North Carolina

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEES

ROGER ALLAN MOORE \*
E. MARK BRADEN
MICHAEL A. HESS
310 First Street, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003
(202) 863-8638
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Republican National Committee

\* Counsel of Record

August 30, 1985

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The District Court Properly Refused to Guarantee Proportional Minority Representation	
II. The District Court Properly Deferred to Legislative Priorities In Considering A Remedy	
III. The District Court's Findings of Fact Are Not Clearly Erroneous, But Are Based On A Par- ticularly Localized Factual Record	
CONCLUSION	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Page

Anderson v. City of Bessemer City, —— U.S. ——,	
53 U.S.L.W. 4314 (Mar. 19, 1985)	9, 10
City of Mobile v. Bolden, 446 U.S. 55 (1980)	3
Davis v. Bandemer, 603 F. Supp. 1479 (S.D.Ind.	
1984), prob. juris. noted, No. 84-1244 (Mar. 29,	
1985)	2, 4
Gingles v. Edmisten, 590 F. Supp. 345 (E.D.N.C.	,
1984), prob. juris. noted sub nom. Thornburg V.	
Gingles, No. 83-1968 (Apr. 29, 1985)3, 5, 6, 7	, 8, 10
Hunter v. Erickson, 393 U.S. 385 (1969)	4
Karcher v. Daggett, 462 U.S. 725 (1983)	2
Pullman-Standard v. Swint, 456 U.S. 273 (1982)	11
United Jewish Organizations v. Wilson, 510 F.2d	
512 (2d Cir. 1974), aff'd sub nom. United Jewish	
Organizations v. Carey, 430 U.S. 144 (1977)	3
United States v. United States Gypsum Co., 333	
U.S. 364 (1948)	9
Upham v. Seamon, 456 U.S. 37 (1982)	8
Washington v. Seattle School District No. 1, 458	
U.S. 457 (1982)	4
White v. Weiser, 412 U.S. 783 (1972)	8
Zimmer v. McKeithen, 485 F.2d 1297 (5th Cir.	
1973) (en banc), aff'd on other grounds sub nom.	
East Carroll Parish School Board v. Marshall,	
424 U.S. 636 (1976) (per curiam)	4
STATUTES	
The Voting Rights Act of 1965 (codified as	7 7 10
amended at 42 U.S.C. § 1973 (1982))3, 5, 6	), 1, 10
OTHER	
Howard and Howard, The Dilemma of the Voting	
Rights Act—Recognizing the Emerging Political	
Equality Norm, 83 Colum. L. Rev. 1615 (1983)	4
Rule 52, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	9, 10
Senate Comm. on the Judiciary, Report on the	
Voting Rights Act Extension, S. Rep. No. 417,	
97th Cong., 22d Sess. 193 (1982), reprinted in	
1982 U.S. Cong. Code & Ad. News 177	5
